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SPECIAL GEOMAGNETIC EVENTS
Normal magnetograms
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PULSATIONS

from normal recordings:

Day OnsetEnd

pc 4:
10 0215
11 0040
22 0625

pc 5:
6 0200
8 0105
15 1135
16 0200
19 0700
20 0650
21 0445
23 0220
24 0345
28 0400

Sodankyla 07.04.2014

1345
1400

1610

1525
1455
2205
1600
2200
1630
2200
1525
1455
1800

Qual

WWwoWwowwwwowowan

X Y Z
-7 -9 -2
+8 +13 -3
-3 +5 +2
-10 -18 -6
+24 -13 -3
-23 -12 -9
Period Amplitude
nT
45-150 10
45-150 12
45-150 8
150-360 9
150-360 35
150-360 15
150-360 20
150-360 25
150-360 20
150-360 15
150-360 15
150-360 15
150-360 15
TERO RAITA PIRKKO KAUKONEN



